
January February March April May June July August September Total  % Share

2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 2024 (Jan-Sept) 2024 (Jan-Sept) 2024

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 3,629    4,099      2,946      4,003      3,458    3,857    3,470    3,077    4,103      32,642           4.00%

India 24,139  25,578    30,698    30,158    38,288  37,835  21,491  25,832  22,984    257,003         31.47%

Pakistan 330       394         345         401         410       349       350       389       501         3,469             0.42%

Bhutan 2,229    1,453      997         1,097      1,137    1,066    1,207    1,074    1,108      11,368           1.39%

Srilanka 493       3,684      5,741      908         510       284       694       4,851    4,915      22,080           2.70%

Sub-Total 30,820  35,208    40,727    36,567    43,803  43,391  27,212  35,223  33,611    326,562         39.99%

ASIA (OTHER) 0.00%

China 7,267    9,180      12,093    9,750      8,381    7,494    6,819    6,614    8,042      75,640           9.26%

Japan 1,568    2,027      2,648      2,075      1,233    953       1,114    1,881    1,887      15,386           1.88%

Malaysia 939       1,815      2,198      2,310      1,814    1,014    1,125    1,287    2,280      14,782           1.81%

Singapore 466       594         1,122      1,152      844       674       456       618       909         6,835             0.84%

S. Korea 3,812    2,351      2,889      1,980      1,373    875       1,537    1,602    2,351      18,770           2.30%

Myanmar 1,222    2,921      3,131      1,184      153       125       110       152       160         9,158             1.12%

Thailand 4,619    4,799      4,567      1,883      627       366       740       436       780         18,817           2.30%

Sub-Total 19,893  23,687    28,648    20,334    14,425  11,501  11,901  12,590  16,409    159,388         19.52%

EUROPE

Austria 188       327         662         558         264       113       143       179       435         2,869             0.35%

Belgium 324       558         827         611         300       267       489       264       515         4,155             0.51%

Czech Republic 75         139         562         613         290       89         69         116       435         2,388             0.29%

Denmark 225       340         701         336         121       101       125       98         337         2,384             0.29%

France 970       1,697      3,240      3,755      1,284    552       853       711       1,800      14,862           1.82%

Germany 1,282    2,494      5,255      3,270      1,392    546       726       849       2,704      18,518           2.27%

Italy 517       805         1,581      1,993      651       267       450       1,615    971         8,850             1.08%

The Netherlands 492       1,026      1,563      1,300      665       246       675       500       870         7,337             0.90%

Norway 152       226         494         230         115       151       118       86         272         1,844             0.23%

Poland 279       499         977         1,289      389       74         120       159       715         4,501             0.55%

Russia 512       678         1,583      2,977      1,437    453       417       606       1,075      9,738             1.19%

Switzerland 253       442         739         813         392       135       222       203       684         3,883             0.48%

Spain 521       787         1,542      1,100      675       501       875       1,580    1,380      8,961             1.10%

Sweden 128       209         426         363         124       107       81         81         211         1,730             0.21%

Ukraine 94         115         189         343         313       102       111       135       207         1,609             0.20%

U.K. 3,276    4,571      7,241      5,391      2,802    1,969    3,806    2,764    4,493      36,313           4.45%

Sub-Total 9,288    14,913    27,582    24,942    11,214  5,673    9,280    9,946    17,104    129,942         15.91%

OCEANIA

Australia 3,421    2,976      4,345      4,110      2,194    1,589    1,901    1,763    5,038      27,337           3.35%

New Zealand 236       256         435         566         320       162       137       175       470         2,757             0.34%

Sub-Total 3,657    3,232      4,780      4,676      2,514    1,751    2,038    1,938    5,508      30,094           3.69%

AMERICAS

Canada 929       1,358      1,851      1,637      1,015    666       1,004    753       1,465      10,678           1.31%

U.S.A. 7,047    9,089      10,763    9,947      8,527    8,281    7,864    5,614    10,084    77,216           9.46%

Sub-Total 7,976    10,447    12,614    11,584    9,542    8,947    8,868    6,367    11,549    87,894           10.76%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 98         150         726         1,213      540       107       141       230       1,993      5,198             0.64%

Turkey 368       292         619         642         390       375       302       336       364         3,688             0.45%

Sub-Total 466       442         1,345      1,855      930       482       443       566       2,357      8,886             1.09%

OTHERS 7,000    9,497      12,471    11,418    7,783    4,991    4,857    6,089    9,767      73,873           9.05%

Total 79,100  97,426    128,167  111,376  90,211  76,736  64,599  72,719  96,305    816,639         100.00%

Total (2019) 81,273  102,423  127,351  109,399  78,329  74,883  70,916  94,749  92,604    831,927         

% change (2019 vs 2024) -2.7% -4.9% 0.6% 1.8% 15.2% 2.5% -8.9% -23.3% 4.0% -1.8%

Total (2023) 55,074  73,255    99,426    98,773    77,703  72,250  57,726  67,153  91,012    692,372         

% change (2023 Vs 2024) 43.6% 33.0% 28.9% 12.8% 16.1% 6.2% 11.9% 8.3% 5.8% 17.9%

Country of Nationality

INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY 

Calendar Year: 2024 (January- September)

*This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department *

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 32,642          23,224           40.6% 4.0%

India 257,003        244,321         5.2% 31.5%

Pakistan 3,469            3,563             -2.6% 0.4%

Bhutan 11,368          7,704             47.6% 1.4%

Srilanka 22,080          15,270           44.6% 2.7%

Sub-Total 326,562        294,082         11.0% 40.0%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 75,640          39,011           93.9% 9.3%

Japan 15,386          10,202           50.8% 1.9%

Malaysia 14,782          12,409           19.1% 1.8%

Singapore 6,835            6,052             12.9% 0.8%

S. Korea 18,770          16,046           17.0% 2.3%

Myanmar 9,158            7,139             28.3% 1.1%

Thailand 18,817          15,893           18.4% 2.3%

Sub-Total 159,388        106,752         49.3% 19.5%

EUROPE

Austria 2,869            2,357             21.7% 0.4%

Belgium 4,155            3,477             19.5% 0.5%

Czech Republic 2,388            2,088             14.4% 0.3%

Denmark 2,384            2,462             -3.2% 0.3%

France 14,862          13,750           8.1% 1.8%

Germany 18,518          16,531           12.0% 2.3%

Italy 8,850            7,582             16.7% 1.1%

The Netherlands 7,337            6,748             8.7% 0.9%

Norway 1,844            1,666             10.7% 0.2%

Poland 4,501            3,303             36.3% 0.6%

Russia 9,738            8,737             11.5% 1.2%

Switzerland 3,883            3,504             10.8% 0.5%

Spain 8,961            7,951             12.7% 1.1%

Sweden 1,730            1,671             3.5% 0.2%

Ukraine 1,609            1,120             43.7% 0.2%

U.K. 36,313          34,245           6.0% 4.4%

Sub-Total 129,942        117,192         10.9% 15.9%

OCEANIA

Australia 27,337          23,830           14.7% 3.3%

New Zealand 2,757            2,265             21.7% 0.3%

Sub-Total 30,094          26,095           15.3% 4.3%

AMERICAS

Canada 10,678          9,775             9.2% 1.3%

U.S.A. 77,216          66,987           15.3% 9.5%

Sub-Total 87,894          76,762           14.5% 10.8%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 5,198            5,460             -4.8% 0.6%

Turkey 3,688            2,703             36.4% 0.5%

Sub-Total 8,886            8,163             8.9% 1.1%

OTHERS 73,873          63,326         16.7% 9.0%

Total 816,639        692,372       17.9% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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